

SINHGAD INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND COMPUTER APPLICATION®

(Affiliated to University of Pune & Approved by AICTE)

Kusgaon (Bk.), Off Mumbai – Pune Expressway, Lonavala, Dist.-Pune - 410401.

Tel.:2114-673 306, Email: director_sibaca@sinhgad.edu, Website: www.sinhgad.edu

PROF. M. N. NAVALE
M.E. (ELECT.) MIE. MBA.
FOUNDER PRESIDENT

DR. (MRS.) SUNANDA M. NAVALE B.A. M.P.M. Ph.D. FOUNDER SECRETARY DR. ANIL NAGTILAK
M. Com., M. Phil., FDP (IIMA), Ph.D.
DIRECTOR

4.3.1

institute The is well-equipped with strong IT infrastructure, for academic well administrative as as facility with purpose. Central computing 70 Mbps available. Internet connectivity is For uninterrupted computing, generator backup is available.

Learning Management System (LMS) - For smooth and effective Conduction of academics in all respect, the Institute has provided license copy of Microsoft Teams as a common online platform for teaching-learning. It has helped the faculty and students immensely during the pandemic situation.

The institute has massive network of 30 computers with 70 Mbps Internet connectivity and Wi-Fi facility to fulfill the Academic and research need. Centralized server room is used For network monitoring, management and Internet security.

LAN facility: 3-Layer Switching (Core, Distributed and Access) Network is available for the entire campus. Core layer switches in the buildings have been connected with the Optical Fibre Ring Network. This core switching is further extended to Distributed Switching for departments where 100Mbps (Gigabit Switches) are installed.





SINHGAD INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND COMPUTER APPLICATION®

(Affiliated to University of Pune & Approved by AICTE)

Kusgaon (Bk.), Off Mumbai – Pune Expressway, Lonavala, Dist.-Pune - 410401.

Tel.:2114-673 306, Email: director_sibaca@sinhgad.edu, Website: www.sinhgad.edu

PROF. M. N. NAVALE M.E. (ELECT.) MIE., MBA. FOUNDER PRESIDENT DR. (MRS.) SUNANDA M. NAVALE B.A. M.P.M. Ph.D. FOUNDER SECRETARY DR. ANIL NAGTILAK
M. Com., M.Phil., FDP (IIMA), Ph.D.
DIRECTOR

WI-FI DEVICE





SINHGAD INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND COMPUTER APPLICATION®

(Affiliated to University of Pune & Approved by AICTE)

Kusgaon (Bk.), Off Mumbai – Pune Expressway, Lonavala, Dist.-Pune - 410401.

Tel.:2114-673 306, Email: director_sibaca@sinhgad.edu, Website: www.sinhgad.edu

PROF. M. N. NAVALE M.E. (ELECT.) MIE., MBA. FOUNDER PRESIDENT DR. (MRS.) SUNANDA M. NAVALE B.A. M.P.M. Ph.D. FOUNDER SECRETARY DR. ANIL NAGTILAK
M. Com., M.Phil., FDP (IIMA), Ph.D.
DIRECTOR

PATCH PANEL

JIO FIBER BROADBAND





SINHGAD INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND COMPUTER APPLICATION®

(Affiliated to University of Pune & Approved by AICTE)

Kusgaon (Bk.), Off Mumbai – Pune Expressway, Lonavala, Dist.-Pune - 410401.

Tel.:2114-673 306, Email: director_sibaca@sinhgad.edu, Website: www.sinhgad.edu

PROF. M. N. NAVALE M.E. (ELECT.) MIE., MBA. FOUNDER PRESIDENT DR. (MRS.) SUNANDA M. NAVALE B.A. M.P.M. Ph.D. FOUNDER SECRETARY DR. ANIL NAGTILAK
M. Com., M.Phil., FDP (IIMA), Ph.D.
DIRECTOR

PATCH PANEL







SINHGAD INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND COMPUTER APPLICATION®

(Affiliated to University of Pune & Approved by AICTE)

Kusgaon (Bk.), Off Mumbai – Pune Expressway, Lonavala, Dist.-Pune - 410401.

Tel.:2114-673 306, Email: director_sibaca@sinhgad.edu, Website: www.sinhgad.edu

PROF. M. N. NAVALE M.E. (ELECT.) MIE. MBA. FOUNDER PRESIDENT DR. (MRS.) SUNANDA M. NAVALE B.A. M.P.M. Ph.D. FOUNDER SECRETARY DR. ANIL NAGTILAK
M. Com., M.Phil., FDP (IIMA), Ph.D.
DIRECTOR

DIGITAL XEROX MACHINE

